FRANK RUSSELL District 1 VANCE R. HOWELL District 2 BOBBY LUNDY District 3 Vice-Chairman IRVIN HILL District 4 Chairman LILLIE M. GREENE District 5



## TAYLOR COUNTY FILE COPY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ANNIE MAE MURPHY, Clerk

CONRAD C. BISHOP, JR., County Attorney

P.O. Box 620 PERRY, FLORIDA 32347 (904) 584-3531

July 20, 1994

Public Service Commission Fletcher Building 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

930235-TL

Dear Sirs:

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of a resolution adopted by the Taylor County Board of County Commissioners, at their regular meeting held on Tuesday, July 19, 1994, requesting the Public Service Commission to designate a telephone call from Perry, Florida to Tallahassee, Florida, a \$.25 call.

We respectfully request your utmost consideration regarding this resolution.

-	00014010111	
T	hanking you in advance for yo	ur consideration of our request, I am
ACK	NT-DOOR STANDARD AND ADDRESS OF THE STANDARD AND ADDRESS O	
AFA	and the second s	Very tryly yours,
APP	#COT will consider a require of many of many	Tance M. Nould
CAF	***************************************	Vance R. Howell, Chairman
CMU	Shelfer	Board of County Commissioners
CTR	Managarina aposis sociatora:	Taylor County, Florida
EAG	Million and regions regions regionspression	
LEG	Canzano 4	
LIN	4	
OPC	Million - No control of control of control	
RCH	MR. AMERICA, CONTRACT AND ADDRESS AND	
SEC	1	

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

07616 JUL 27 #

2 Jeling

FOREST CAPITAL OF THE SOUTH

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

RESOLUTION NO.

WHEREAS, It has come to the attention of the Board of County Commissioners of Taylor County, Florida that a call from Madison, Florida to Tallahassee, Florida is 25¢ per call, and

WHEREAS, a call from Perry, Florida to Tallahassee, Florida is a long distance call, and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Taylor County have experienced economic problems in recent years, and

WHEREAS, the unemployment rate in Taylor County, Florida has been the highest in the State in recent years, and

WHEREAS, the citizens of Taylor County need every financial break they can obtain.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Taylor County, Florida, that they request the Public Service Commission to designate a telephone call from Perry, Florida to Tallahassee, Florida a 25¢ call.

PASSED in regular session this 9th day of July

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TAYLOR COUNTY, FLORIDA

HOWELL, Chairman

Attest:

ANNIE MAE MURPHY, Clerk

A TRUE COPY

ATTEST: Annie Mae Murphy Clerk Circuit Court

Taylor County, Florida